Kocher, Jean

From: ¢ yetter <bcyetter@msn.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 1:35 PM

To: Kocher, lean; Wagner, Scott; kmarks@gowighman.com; 1DEM DW Permits

Cc: Caig, lan; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO; Petro, Darek; Baker, Judson T; Goodman, Karla; MELVIN, LIZ; Watker, Christian; JONES,
STACY; Jones, Kelly N; Sullivan, Judy; Prater, Matthew

Subject: Re: WS 12702 MIAMI VILLAGE MOBILE HOME PARK PWSID# 5292006 APPROVED PERMIT

¥ This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from
unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

The following is construction information as requested:

Permit # WS 12702

PWSID# 5292006

Location: 4614 E Old Trail Rd, Columbia City , IN 46725 {Miami Village Mobile Home Park)
Description: Install new well

Start Date: May 15, 2024

Duration: 2-3 Weeks

Permittee representative: Greg Hollenbaugh (260) 610 3191

NownkewNe

Regards,
Bret Yetter
Miami Village, LLC

From: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 9:29 AM '

To: beyetter@msn.com <beyetter@msn.com>; Wagner, Scott <swagner@whitleygov.com>; kmarks@gowighman.com
<kmarks@gowighman.com>

Cc: Caig, lan <ICaig@idem.iN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO <LTERNIED@idem.IN.gov>; Petro, Darek <DPetro@idem.IN.gov>;
Baker, Judson T <JTBaker@idem.IN.gov>; Goodman, Karla <kgoodman@idem.IN.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ
<LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; Walker, Christian <CWalker1@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <SJONES@idem.IN.gov>; Jones,
Kelly N <KNJones@idem.in.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>; Prater, Matthew <MPrater@idem.IN.gov>
Subject: WS 12702 MIAMI VILLAGE MOBILE HOME PARK PWSID# 5292006 APPROVED PERMHT

Please see the attached construction permit approval for WS 12702 MIAMI VILLAGE MOBILE HOME PARK. We are
now issuing the final permits via email versus regular mail to get permits to you faster. Please reply to this email
notifying us that you did indeed receive it. We are alsc sending this email as a reminder that you must notify us at least
10 days in advance of construction beginning, pursuant to Condition #1 of the permit. We are accepting notifications for
construction via email at dwpermits@idem.in.gov. The information you are required to provide for compliance with
Condition #1 is below. You may satisfy both requests by "replying to all" to this email, stating you did receive the permit
and providing the start of construction information below:

Permit #;

PWSID#

Location of construction;
Description of construction;

B W N =




